Press Release



Press Contact

Angela Krambs +49 (221) 888 26 – 599 Angela.Krambs@FaktorZehn.de

Status: 31. July 2023

Hello Private Line. Nürnberger Versicherung goes live with new IT platform for its private non-life segments.

31.07.2023, Munich/Nuremberg - After the commercial business had already been transferred to the new non-life platform based on the Faktor Zehn systems Faktor-IPS (product system), Faktor-IOS (offer and quotation solution) and Faktor-IPM (policy system) last year, the private business followed at the beginning of July. With the new Private Line, the important LOBs household, liability, accident and building have been completely revised in terms of prices and benefits and have gone live on the new platform. With this step, NÜRNBERGER Versicherung has reached another major project milestone on its transformation course in replacing the host-based legacy system.

Peter Meier, Member of the Management Board at NÜRNBERGER, emphasizes: "Thanks to the go-live with Faktor Zehn, we can now offer customized protection very quickly not only to our commercial customers, but also to private customers. The entire offer and quotation process is fully digital. This is an essential step on the way to making our products and processes future-proof."

The highlight of the new system landscape is not only the new modern user interfaces, but also the digitalized processes with increased shadow processing. This means that NÜRNBERGER's sales partners can easily and quickly create and conclude offers digitally from offer to policy in just a few minutes. By using the central product management tool Faktor-IPS, new tariffs and products can be placed on the market more quickly and adapted to requirements at short notice.

Using the Faktor-IOS offer and quotation system, customers can be offered a wide range of variants for each product of the Private Line (e.g. Compact, Comfort and Premium), enabling them to decide individually which suits their needs best. In addition, the customer can put together his individual protection package in form of a product bundle from all insurance policies - with the exception of building and all this under one insurance number and, above all from one risk carrier, NÜRNBERGER Allgemeine Versicherungs-AG.

In the further course of the major transformation project, the two tariff lines Business and Private Line are to be expanded by new products, before the mapping of the motor vehicle business to the new system follows.

Press Release



About NÜRNBERGER Versicherung

NÜRNBERGER Versicherung has been offering its customers protection and security since 1884. It is independent and pursues its own business policy – with success. It is a solid, reliable and powerful partner with outstanding financial strength.

With revenues of almost 4.6 billion euros and more than 4,600 employees, NÜRNBERGER is one of the largest German primary insurers. It operates life and health insurance, property and casualty insurance, and pension business.

Further information on NÜRNBERGER Versicherung can be found at: www.nuernberger.de

About Faktor Zehn

Faktor Zehn GmbH specializes in the field of IT, within the insurance industry. As a software house, Faktor Zehn offers solutions for the insurance industry based on modern Java architecture. Their portfolio includes product management, policy management, offer/quotation, claims and partner systems. In total, Faktor Zehn's software is already in productive use at over 20 leading insurers.

Further information on Faktor Zehn can be found at: www.faktorzehn.de

Note to editors

This press release may be reproduced free of charge. A specimen copy is requested. We will be happy to provide you with images on request. Thank you very much.

Contact

Faktor Zehn GmbH Friedenheimer Brücke 21 80639 Munich, Germany

Telefon: +49 (89) 520 311 – 0
Fax: +49 (89) 520 311 – 500
E-Mail: <u>info@faktorzehn.de</u>
Web: <u>www.FaktorZehn.com</u>

LinkedIn: https://de.linkedin.com/company/faktor-zehn-gmbh

Blog: https://blog.faktorzehn.de/

XING: https://www.xing.com/pages/faktorzehngmbh

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/FaktorZehn/

Press Release



YouTube:

www.youtube.com/channel/UCQBMRolkxooUjVxFwmW1lfQ

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/faktorzehn/